ST
-4
58
4-
20
05
Dräger-Tubes®
A laboratory

Measurement
 Time (min.)
Order Code
Acetaldehyde 100/a 100 – 1,000 ppm 5 6726665
Acetic Acid 5/a 5 – 80 ppm 30 s 6722101
Acetone 40/a (5) 40 – 800 ppm 1 8103381
Acetone 100/b 100 – 12,000 ppm 4 CH22901
Acid Test qualitative 3 s 8101121
Acrylonitrile 0.2/a
5 – 50 ppm
0.2 – 4 ppm
1
4
81037013
Amine-Test qualitative 5 s 8101061
Ammonia 0.25/a 0.25 – 3 ppm 1 8101711
Ammonia 2/a 2 – 30 ppm 1 6733231
Ammonia 5/a
5 – 70 ppm
50 – 700 ppm
1
6 s
CH205013
Ammonia 5/b 5 – 100 ppm 10 s 8101941
Ammonia 0.5 %/a 0.5 – 10 Vol.-% 20 s CH31901
Aniline 0.5/a 0.5 – 10 ppm 4 6733171
Aniline 5/a 1 – 20 ppm 3 CH20401
Arsine 0.05/a 0.05 – 3 ppm 6 CH25001
Benzene 0.25/a
0.25 – 2 ppm
2 – 10 ppm
5
1
81036913
Benzene 2/a (5) 2 – 60 ppm 8 8101231
Benzene 5/a 5 – 40 ppm 3 6718801
Benzene 5/b 5 – 50 ppm 8 6728071
Benzene 15/a 15 – 420 ppm 4 8101741
n-Butanol
10 – 250 ppm
250 – 2000 ppm
6
1
81038613
BTX (Toluene 5/b) 50 – 300 ppm 1 8101661
Carbon Dioxide 100/a 100 – 3,000 ppm 4 8101811
Carbon Dioxide 0.1 %/a
0.5 – 6 Vol.-%
0.1 – 1.2 Vol.-%
30 s
2.5
CH235013
Carbon Dioxide 0.5 %/a 0.5 – 10 Vol.-% 30 s CH31401
Carbon Dioxide 1 %/a 1 – 20 Vol.-% 30 s CH25101
Carbon Dioxide 5 %/A 5 – 60 Vol.-% 2 CH20301
Carbon Disulphide 3/a 3 – 95 ppm 2 81018912
Carbon Disulphide 5/a 5 – 60 ppm 3 6728351
Carbon Disulphide 30/a 0.1 – 10 mg/L 1 CH23201
Carbon Monoxide 2/a
2 – 60 ppm
25 - 300 ppm
4 67330513
Carbon Monoxide 5/c
100 – 700 ppm
5 – 150 ppm
30 s
2.5
CH256013
Carbon Monoxide 8/a 8 – 150 ppm 2 CH19701
Carbon Monoxide 10/b
100 – 3,000 ppm
10 – 300 ppm
20 s